8851 SW Old Kansas Ave.   Stuart, FL 34997 USA       +1-772-286-9300     +1-800-544-5594
Test Cable Assemblies
DC-65 GHz
2
Premium Test Cable
Lab-Flex® 200
Frequency to 31 GHz

to 2 watts. The rugged construction of the device ensures reliability and continuous performance.
The standard interface is SMA M/F with other interfaces available upon request.
Part Numbering Code
42
Style
42 = Coaxial Attenuator
W
Frequency
(blank) = DC - 12 GHz
W = DC - 18 GHz
UW = DC - 26 GHz
XX.00
dB Value
(00.00 - 20.00 &
30.00 dB)
F
(Blank) = Standard
F = RoHS
Components for Test Cables
DC - 4 GHz 4 - 12 GHz 12 - 18 GHz 18 - 26 GHz
1.15 1.25 1.35 1.5
± 0.75
VSWR (MAX)
Attenuation Accuracy (dB)
dB Value DC - 26 GHz
0 - 6 ± 0.3
0 - 7 ± 0.5
21 - 30
Other high quality cables available from Florida RF Labs:
•  Lab-Flex® 100 – Smallest diameter Lab-Flex for use to 50 GHz.
•  Lab-Flex® 290 – Lowest insertion loss up to 18 GHz
•  Lab-Flex® 335 – Low loss, high power, durable construction up to 18 GHz
•  Lab-Flex® 335SP – Lowest loss in an 18 GHz stranded center conductor design
•  Lab-Flex® 490S – For high power test applications up to 10 GHz
•  .047 Semi-Rigid M17 versions
•  .085 Semi-Rigid M17 versions and Low Loss
•  .141 Semi-Rigid M17 versions and Low Loss
•  Mini-Flex 065 – Flexible alternative to .047" diameter semi-rigid and Conformable
•  Mini-Flex 165 – Flexible alternative to .141" diameter semi-rigid and Conformable
For a complete Cable Product listing please visit our website at www.emc-rflabs.com.
Quick Turn Requirements –
We understand that when you need to evaluate or purchase test cables, you cannot wait months.
•	We commit to shipping samples of any standard test cable assembly shown in this brochure within 48 hours.
•	We commit to shipping production volumes of any standard test cable assembly shown in this brochure within
	 three weeks or less (smaller quantities sooner).
Page Cable Application Type Range
2-4 Lab-Flex® Production or Lab Flexible Premium Low-Loss - 50 GHz
5 Lab-Flex® S Production or Lab Highly Flexible Premium Low-Loss - 65 GHz
6 ASR Lab VNA Semi-Flexible Premium Stable - 50 GHz
7 ASR-F Lab VNA Highly Flexible Premium Stable - 50 GHz
8-9 Titan-Flex™ Production or Lab Flexible Excellent, Durable - 18 GHz
10 Mini-Flex Production or Lab Highly Flexible Excellent Grade - 50 GHz
10 RF Pro-Form™ Production or Lab Semi-Flexible Excellent Grade - 18 GHz
10 MIL-C-17 / RG Series Production or Lab Flexible Fair - 12 GHz
11 Coax Components Production or Lab Terminations & Attenuators DC - 26 GHz
Part Numbering Code
(Example)
K M S
CONNECTOR #1
KMS = 2.9mm Male Straight
Option
(Connector #1)
E = Extended Boot
Option
(Additional Jacket
Protection)
Option
(Connector #2)
E = Extended Boot
200
CABLE
200 = Lab-Flex® 200
2 4 . 0
LENGTH (IN.)
Example:
24.0 = 24 inches
K M S
CONNECTOR #2
KMS = 2.9mm Male Straight
E E
emc-rflabs.com    +1-772-286-9300    +1-800-544-5594
Rev 6/2013